(https://lendedu.com/)

Advertiser Disclosure

PERSONAL FINANCE (HTTPS://LENDEDU.COM/BLOG/CATEGORY/PERSONAL-FINANCE/)

Colleges & Universities Where Students Receive
the Most Need-Based Scholarships & Grants

? Mike Brown (https://lendedu.com/blog/author/mike-brown/)
' 04/27/2021

Many or all of the companies featured provide compensation to LendEDU. These commissions are how we maintain our free
service for consumers. Compensation, along with hours of in-depth editorial research, determines where & how companies
appear on our site.

Attending college is very expensive for most students and their families. They now have to decide
what schools are worth it and if their dream school is out of reach from a financial standpoint.

According to the most recent data compiled by LendEDU (https://lendedu.com/blog/average-
cost-of-college-statistics/), the average price to attend a private four-year college is $50,900 per
year, while a public four-year in-state institution is $25,290.

Many students look for ways to pay for college (https://lendedu.com/blog/how-to-pay-for-college/),
whether it be scholarships (https://lendedu.com/blog/scholarships/), grants, student loans,
working while in school (https://lendedu.com/blog/how-to-make-money-in-college/), or
something else. Out of all of the options, scholarships and grants are considered the best as they
do not need to be repaid.

The schools that you will see below have been recognized by LendEDU as institutions where
students can expect to receive the most need-based scholarships and grants.

The rankings are compiled through data licensed from Peterson’s. According to the dataset,
need-based scholarships and grants could have come from a variety of sources, including:

* Need-based institutional scholarships & grants (i.e., from the college itself)

¢ Need-based state scholarships & grants

¢ Need-based federal scholarships & grants


https://lendedu.com/blog/category/personal-finance/
https://lendedu.com/blog/author/mike-brown/
https://lendedu.com/blog/average-cost-of-college-statistics/
https://lendedu.com/blog/how-to-pay-for-college/
https://lendedu.com/blog/scholarships/
https://lendedu.com/blog/how-to-make-money-in-college/
https://lendedu.com/

¢ Need-based external scholarships & grants (i.e., National Merit scholarships)

Complete Rankings

1-215 216-430 431-645 646-860 {

& Search

Rank Institution Average Amount of Need-B

Received

1 lljﬁ'i';\vbec;gi):fonservatory of The Johns Hopkins $87.484.91
2 Cooper Union for the Advancement of Science and Art $74,779.65
3 The Colorado College $52,555.89
4 Williams College $52,072.96
5 Yale University $51,933.94
6 Ambherst College $51,599.17
7 Princeton University $51,283.68
8 Vassar College $50,767.97
9 Harvard University $50,608.94
10 Webb Institute $50,304.69
11 Middlebury College $49,965.73
12 Wesleyan University $49,309.99
13 Haverford College $49,064.01
14 Pomona College $49,028.10
15 Brown University $48,866.13
16 Dartmouth College $48,701.11
17 University of Chicago $48,689.88
18 Northwestern University $48,578.92
19 Wellesley College $48,569.88
20 Colgate University $48,408.21
21 Swarthmore College $48,384.05
22 Duke University $48,246.21
23 Stanford University $48,046.97
24 University of Notre Dame $47,840.61
25 lona College $47,663.46
26 Colby College $47,562.33
27 Charlotte Christian College and Theological Seminary $47,459.00
28 Bucknell University $47,309.93
29 Massachusetts Institute of Technology $47,251.60
30 Trinity College $47,199.00
31 Bowdoin College $46,780.20
32 Franklin & Marshall College $46,479.38

)
)

AAr A N



34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

widiTHUHUIVILIZCHTHa LUlITyc
Smith College

Vanderbilt University
Southern Methodist University
Georgetown University
University of Pennsylvania
Tufts University

Manhattan College

Davidson College

Oberlin College

Barnard College

Hamilton College

Pitzer College

University of Southern California

Washington and Lee University

Skidmore College

Washington University in St. Louis

Lafayette College

California Institute of Technology

Franklin W. Olin College of Engineering

Bates College
Dominican College
Bryn Mawr College
Cornell University
Kenyon College

Bard College

Emory University
Grinnell College
University of Rochester
Harvey Mudd College
Reed College

Wake Forest University
Rice University

Berklee College of Music
Dickinson College
Brandeis University
University of Richmond
Connecticut College
Lehigh University
Babson College
Andrews University
Macalester College

Carleton College

YU, OV J.JIU

$46,280.02
$46,226.45
$46,124.06
$46,101.29
$46,033.36
$45,967.77
$45,903.98
$44,936.91
$44,712.23
$44,683.29
$44,378.63
$44,310.78
$44,290.24
$44,020.93
$43,960.40
$43,922.70
$43,825.67
$43,392.72
$43,357.70
$42,804.01
$42,759.09
$42,253.51
$42,211.32
$42,031.21
$41,487.38
$41,386.48
$40,950.37
$40,732.39
$40,655.47
$40,637.05
$40,390.33
$40,355.27
$40,294.11
$39,786.67
$39,735.72
$39,627.81
$39,500.53
$39,452.41
$39,431.86
$39,389.35
$39,244.64
438 818.63



76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117

Gettysburg College

Vanguard University of Southern California

Union College

Mills College

Occidental College

Drew University

Boston College

Scripps College

Marlboro College
Syracuse University
Carnegie Mellon University
DePauw University

College of the Holy Cross
Earlham College

Whitman College
Bennington College
College of the Atlantic

The College of Wooster
Wheaton College

Albion College

St. Lawrence University
Loyola University Maryland
Santa Clara University
Boston University

Pacific University
Manhattanville College
Sarah Lawrence College
The University of Findlay
Chapman University
Denison University

Mount Holyoke College
Pepperdine University
Lawrence University
Chatham University
Ursinus College

Tulane University

lllinois Institute of Technology
University of Denver

The George Washington University
Lubbock Christian University
Hendrix College

Seattle University

$38,797.86
$38,705.48
$38,495.37
$38,292.13
$38,272.06
$38,058.01
$37,704.37
$37,534.57
$37,392.41
$37,368.36
$37,357.25
$37,274.21
$37,022.18
$37,006.60
$36,924.36
$36,891.32
$36,724.12
$36,643.35
$36,422.78
$36,393.77
$36,363.41
$36,332.30
$36,319.89
$36,091.37
$35,904.80
$35,678.20
$35,148.34
$35,035.66
$35,003.68
$34,789.07
$34,677.34
$34,662.50
$34,359.49
$34,296.02
$34,117.25
$33,740.82
$33,651.09
$33,529.92
$33,452.43
$33,425.35
$33,265.10
$33,247.66



118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159

Lewis & Clark College

St. Olaf College

Albright College

Kalamazoo College

California Lutheran University
Goucher College

Berea College

Linfield College

Hobart and William Smith Colleges
Fairfield University

Case Western Reserve University
Beloit College

Knox College

University of Kentucky
Clarkson University

University of Portland

Rhodes College

Villanova University

Willamette University

Trinity University

The Juilliard School

McDaniel College

Washington & Jefferson College
Coe College

Susquehanna University

Saint Peter's University

Ohio Wesleyan University
Concordia University Wisconsin
Southern New Hampshire University
College of Saint Benedict

Saint John's University

Agnes Scott College

Wabash College

Southwestern University
Juniata College

Hollins University

Centre College

Rollins College

Westmont College

University of Miami

Cazenovia College

Simmons College

$33,202.25
$33,018.98
$32,815.99
$32,773.16
$32,743.55
$32,686.79
$32,583.12
$32,552.49
$32,535.97
$32,506.63
$32,421.62
$32,350.26
$32,317.81
$32,196.85
$32,045.00
$31,841.82
$31,764.71
$31,762.89
$31,695.00
$31,372.61
$31,193.54
$31,041.26
$31,005.81
$30,879.17
$30,853.21
$30,771.59
$30,739.34
$30,725.41
$30,645.03
$30,620.33
$30,531.82
$30,522.93
$30,486.33
$30,394.08
$30,360.17
$30,356.55
$30,354.53
$30,146.41
$30,091.64
$30,084.47
$30,029.03
$29,939.66



160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201

S

lowa Wesleyan University
Muhlenberg College
Hartwick College

Wells College

Cleveland Institute of Music
Furman University
Providence College
Roanoke College

Principia College

California College of the Arts
Saint Mary's College
Valparaiso University
Fairleigh Dickinson University, Florham Campus
The University of the South
Stetson University
University of San Francisco
Capital University
Elizabethtown College
University of Dallas
Washington College
Georgetown College

Loyola University New Orleans
Saint Louis University
Monmouth College
University of Detroit Mercy
Millsaps College

Whittier College

University of the Pacific
Clark University

Saint Vincent College

Sweet Briar College
Campbell University
University of La Verne
Seattle Pacific University
Bentley University
Whitworth University
Randolph College

Ithaca College

Elmira College

Oklahoma Baptist University
Fairleigh Dickinson University, Metropolitan Campus

Luther College

it * wasr._ 1 mwe . _ea

$29,907.89
$29,884.68
$29,817.83
$29,726.61
$29,496.96
$29,483.41
$29,437.23
$29,422.94
$29,406.82
$29,398.15
$29,332.76
$29,292.99
$29,162.75
$29,132.20
$29,102.54
$28,981.12
$28,926.59
$28,635.93
$28,624.69
$28,613.36
$28,556.70
$28,456.92
$28,441.51
$28,434.61
$28,422.84
$28,410.63
$28,403.11
$28,392.76
$28,377.67
$28,362.71
$28,359.32
$28,342.72
$28,303.14
$28,147.85
$28,017.01
$27,982.91
$27,870.96
$27,826.61
$27,661.42
$27,463.65
$27,285.82
$27,280.24

ANN™F N -



LUZL HHNOIS vveoiCydll vinvelsity v£/,£00.00

203 Oglethorpe University $27,263.31
204 Bellarmine University $27,146.16
205 University of Puget Sound $27,103.57
206 Bridgewater College $27,094.54
207 Soka University of America $26,890.22
208 Centenary College of Louisiana $26,840.41
209 Alma College $26,817.52
210 Mitchell College $26,785.36
211 Lebanon Valley College $26,767.69
212 Neumann University $26,764.86
213 Emory & Henry College $26,720.47
214 Wofford College $26,645.85
215 Wittenberg University $26,600.52

[}] Download data

Key Statistics

Need-Based Scholarships & Grants Per Student

* The median amount of need-based aid received by a student is $13,584.

* The average amount of need-based aid received by a student is $17,550.

Applicants for Need-Based Aid Scholarships & Grants

* The average amount of need-based applicants per school is 2,730.

¢ The median amount of need-based applicants per school is 1,502.

Median Available Need-Based Scholarships & Grants Per Type

* The median amount of need-based institutional aid at a given school is $11,124,630.

Fhe-median-amountof need=based stateaid-at-a-given-schootis $1,978;98:

The median amount of need-based federal aid at a given school is $4,085,262.

The median amount of need-based external aid at a given school is $526,922.

The median totlglambunt of need-based aid at a given school is $25,675,843.

Addrecc®


http://lendedu.com/

Methodology
Hoboken, NJ, 07030 . . . , . . .
The data that comprises this report was licensed by LendEDU from Peterson’s Financial Aid
Support: . . . . .
dataset. Data from Peterson’s is voluntarily submitted by U.S. colleges and universities
support@lendedu.com (mailto:support@lendedu.com) . . . L
themselves. This particular dataset reflects gifted financial aid in the form of need-based

SCEQ{%GQ}Pésand grants from institutions, states, the federal government, and external sources.

THE AR BRI RpsERsBPIHSEHIgStarTy/ tome straight from Peterson’s dataset. For the “Key Statistics”
sekionzlllesrd FB)bd/coraplatesbaiibens/in analysis of the numbers found in the table above.
Home Equity (/blog/category/home-equity/)

The averaqf amount of need-based aid received per student at a given school was calculated by
Mortgages{/blog/category/mortgages/)

totaling the amounts of need-based aid available at that school and dividing that sum by the total
Insurance (/blog/category/insurance/) . L.

number of applicants at a given institution.
Pet Insurance (/blog/category/pet-insurance/)

Sezenitaredsi/bopcEdbigcReseardd) (https:/lendedu.com/our-research/)

Auto Loans (/blog/category/auto-loans/)

Best Companies
Author: Mike Brown

Student Loan Refinance (/blog/refinance-student-loans/)

< wigentity 598%p@[}ﬁ)oegrfé?gglerfwltr_\%g%g_\t/\gﬁﬂg&tgan_gotggr%Jermque stories. Mike's work, featured in major

outlets like The Wall Street Journal and The Washington Post, provides consumers with a

| Loans b|0§/ﬁeSt- ersonal-loan

nt Ltaheq/teyAdr handEiDdeMikemnsés data, usually from surveys and publicly-available resources, to
==
y -'I""'
N nance measurlnsé stick and can help them make informed finance decisions.

person

Best Pet Insurance (/blog/best-pet-insurance/)
Best HELOCs (/blog/home-equity-line-of-credit/)
Best Home Equity Loans (/blog/home-equity-loans)

Best Tax Relief Companies (/blog/best-tax-relief-companies/)
Company

Blog (/blog/)

About (/about/)

Privacy (/privacy-policy)
Terms of Use (/terms-of-use)
Careers (/careers)

Work With Us (/work-with-us/)

Disclaimer: We try our best to keep the information on our site up to date and accurate. This information may be different
than what you see on the websites of the companies we mention. All products and services are presented without warranty.

When evaluating offers, you should review the Terms and Conditions of the product and/or company. Brands, product names,


mailto:support@lendedu.com
https://lendedu.com/blog/category/student-loans/
https://lendedu.com/blog/category/personal-loans/
https://lendedu.com/blog/category/home-equity/
https://lendedu.com/blog/category/mortgages/
https://lendedu.com/blog/category/insurance/
https://lendedu.com/blog/category/pet-insurance/
https://lendedu.com/blog/category/credit-cards/
https://lendedu.com/blog/category/auto-loans/
https://lendedu.com/blog/refinance-student-loans/
https://lendedu.com/blog/private-student-loans/
https://lendedu.com/blog/student-loans-without-a-cosigner/
https://lendedu.com/blog/best-personal-loans
https://lendedu.com/blog/best-pet-insurance/
https://lendedu.com/blog/home-equity-line-of-credit/
https://lendedu.com/blog/home-equity-loans
https://lendedu.com/blog/best-tax-relief-companies/
https://lendedu.com/blog/
https://lendedu.com/about/
https://lendedu.com/privacy-policy
https://lendedu.com/terms-of-use
https://lendedu.com/careers
https://lendedu.com/work-with-us/
https://lendedu.com/our-research/

logos, and other trademarks mentioned on LendEDU are the property of their respective trademark holders. The information
we present is for educational purposes only and you should consult a licensed financial professional before making any

financial decisions. This site is compensated by third-party advertisers and is not endorsed or affiliated with the U.S.

Department of Education.

Copyright © 2021 Shop Tutors, Inc.



