



PERSONAL FINANCE (HTTPS://LENDEDU.COM/BLOG/CATEGORY/PERSONAL-FINANCE/)

Colleges & Universities Where Students Receive the Most Need-Based Scholarships & Grants



Many or all of the companies featured provide compensation to LendEDU. These commissions are how we maintain our free service for consumers. Compensation, along with hours of in-depth editorial research, determines where & how companies appear on our site.

Attending college is very expensive for most students and their families. They now have to decide what schools are worth it and if their dream school is out of reach from a financial standpoint.

According to the most recent data compiled by LendEDU (https://lendedu.com/blog/average-cost-of-college-statistics/), the average price to attend a private four-year college is \$50,900 per year, while a public four-year in-state institution is \$25,290.

Many students look for ways to pay for college (https://lendedu.com/blog/how-to-pay-for-college/), whether it be scholarships (https://lendedu.com/blog/scholarships/), grants, student loans, working while in school (https://lendedu.com/blog/how-to-make-money-in-college/), or something else. Out of all of the options, scholarships and grants are considered the best as they do not need to be repaid.

The schools that you will see below have been recognized by LendEDU as institutions where students can expect to receive the most need-based scholarships and grants.

The rankings are compiled through data licensed from Peterson's. According to the dataset, need-based scholarships and grants could have come from a variety of sources, including:

- Need-based institutional scholarships & grants (i.e., from the college itself)
- Need-based state scholarships & grants
- Need-based federal scholarships & grants

• Need-based external scholarships & grants (i.e., National Merit scholarships)

Complete Rankings

1-215 216-430 431-645 646-860 {

Q Search

Search Search			
Rank	Institution	Average Amount of Need-B Received	
1	Peabody Conservatory of The Johns Hopkins University	\$87,484.91	
2	Cooper Union for the Advancement of Science and Art	\$74,779.65	
3	The Colorado College	\$52,555.89	
4	Williams College	\$52,072.96	
5	Yale University	\$51,933.94	
6	Amherst College	\$51,599.17	
7	Princeton University	\$51,283.68	
8	Vassar College	\$50,767.97	
9	Harvard University	\$50,608.94	
10	Webb Institute	\$50,304.69	
11	Middlebury College	\$49,965.73	
12	Wesleyan University	\$49,309.99	
13	Haverford College	\$49,064.01	
14	Pomona College	\$49,028.10	
15	Brown University	\$48,866.13	
16	Dartmouth College	\$48,701.11	
17	University of Chicago	\$48,689.88	
18	Northwestern University	\$48,578.92	
19	Wellesley College	\$48,569.88	
20	Colgate University	\$48,408.21	
21	Swarthmore College	\$48,384.05	
22	Duke University	\$48,246.21	
23	Stanford University	\$48,046.97	
24	University of Notre Dame	\$47,840.61	
25	Iona College	\$47,663.46	
26	Colby College	\$47,562.33	
27	Charlotte Christian College and Theological Seminary	\$47,459.00	
28	Bucknell University	\$47,309.93	
29	Massachusetts Institute of Technology	\$47,251.60	
30	Trinity College	\$47,199.00	
31	Bowdoin College	\$46,780.20	
32	Franklin & Marshall College	\$46,479.38	
22	Clorement Mel/appa Callege	¢46 225 50	

33	Стагентонт міскенна Сопеде	\$40,333.3U
34	Smith College	\$46,280.02
35	Vanderbilt University	\$46,226.45
36	Southern Methodist University	\$46,124.06
37	Georgetown University	\$46,101.29
38	University of Pennsylvania	\$46,033.36
39	Tufts University	\$45,967.77
40	Manhattan College	\$45,903.98
41	Davidson College	\$44,936.91
42	Oberlin College	\$44,712.23
43	Barnard College	\$44,683.29
44	Hamilton College	\$44,378.63
45	Pitzer College	\$44,310.78
46	University of Southern California	\$44,290.24
47	Washington and Lee University	\$44,020.93
48	Skidmore College	\$43,960.40
49	Washington University in St. Louis	\$43,922.70
50	Lafayette College	\$43,825.67
51	California Institute of Technology	\$43,392.72
52	Franklin W. Olin College of Engineering	\$43,357.70
53	Bates College	\$42,804.01
54	Dominican College	\$42,759.09
55	Bryn Mawr College	\$42,253.51
56	Cornell University	\$42,211.32
57	Kenyon College	\$42,031.21
58	Bard College	\$41,487.38
59	Emory University	\$41,386.48
60	Grinnell College	\$40,950.37
61	University of Rochester	\$40,732.39
62	Harvey Mudd College	\$40,655.47
63	Reed College	\$40,637.05
64	Wake Forest University	\$40,390.33
65	Rice University	\$40,355.27
66	Berklee College of Music	\$40,294.11
67	Dickinson College	\$39,786.67
68	Brandeis University	\$39,735.72
69	University of Richmond	\$39,627.81
70	Connecticut College	\$39,500.53
71	Lehigh University	\$39,452.41
72	Babson College	\$39,431.86
73	Andrews University	\$39,389.35
74	Macalester College	\$39,244.64
75	Carleton College	\$38,818.63

76	Gettysburg College	\$38,797.86
77	Vanguard University of Southern California	\$38,705.48
78	Union College	\$38,495.37
79	Mills College	\$38,292.13
80	Occidental College	\$38,272.06
81	Drew University	\$38,058.01
82	Boston College	\$37,704.37
83	Scripps College	\$37,534.57
84	Marlboro College	\$37,392.41
85	Syracuse University	\$37,368.36
86	Carnegie Mellon University	\$37,357.25
87	DePauw University	\$37,274.21
88	College of the Holy Cross	\$37,022.18
89	Earlham College	\$37,006.60
90	Whitman College	\$36,924.36
91	Bennington College	\$36,891.32
92	College of the Atlantic	\$36,724.12
93	The College of Wooster	\$36,643.35
94	Wheaton College	\$36,422.78
95	Albion College	\$36,393.77
96	St. Lawrence University	\$36,363.41
97	Loyola University Maryland	\$36,332.30
98	Santa Clara University	\$36,319.89
99	Boston University	\$36,091.37
100	Pacific University	\$35,904.80
101	Manhattanville College	\$35,678.20
102	Sarah Lawrence College	\$35,148.34
103	The University of Findlay	\$35,035.66
104	Chapman University	\$35,003.68
105	Denison University	\$34,789.07
106	Mount Holyoke College	\$34,677.34
107	Pepperdine University	\$34,662.50
108	Lawrence University	\$34,359.49
109	Chatham University	\$34,296.02
110	Ursinus College	\$34,117.25
111	Tulane University	\$33,740.82
112	Illinois Institute of Technology	\$33,651.09
113	University of Denver	\$33,529.92
114	The George Washington University	\$33,452.43
115	Lubbock Christian University	\$33,425.35
116	Hendrix College	\$33,265.10
117	Seattle University	\$33,247.66

118	Lewis & Clark College	\$33,202.25
119	St. Olaf College	\$33,018.98
120	Albright College	\$32,815.99
121	Kalamazoo College	\$32,773.16
122	California Lutheran University	\$32,743.55
123	Goucher College	\$32,686.79
124	Berea College	\$32,583.12
125	Linfield College	\$32,552.49
126	Hobart and William Smith Colleges	\$32,535.97
127	Fairfield University	\$32,506.63
128	Case Western Reserve University	\$32,421.62
129	Beloit College	\$32,350.26
130	Knox College	\$32,317.81
131	University of Kentucky	\$32,196.85
132	Clarkson University	\$32,045.00
133	University of Portland	\$31,841.82
134	Rhodes College	\$31,764.71
135	Villanova University	\$31,762.89
136	Willamette University	\$31,695.00
137	Trinity University	\$31,372.61
138	The Juilliard School	\$31,193.54
139	McDaniel College	\$31,041.26
140	Washington & Jefferson College	\$31,005.81
141	Coe College	\$30,879.17
142	Susquehanna University	\$30,853.21
143	Saint Peter's University	\$30,771.59
144	Ohio Wesleyan University	\$30,739.34
145	Concordia University Wisconsin	\$30,725.41
146	Southern New Hampshire University	\$30,645.03
147	College of Saint Benedict	\$30,620.33
148	Saint John's University	\$30,531.82
149	Agnes Scott College	\$30,522.93
150	Wabash College	\$30,486.33
151	Southwestern University	\$30,394.08
152	Juniata College	\$30,360.17
153	Hollins University	\$30,356.55
154	Centre College	\$30,354.53
155	Rollins College	\$30,146.41
156	Westmont College	\$30,091.64
157	University of Miami	\$30,084.47
158	Cazenovia College	\$30,029.03
159	Simmons College	\$29,939.66

160	Iowa Wesleyan University	\$29,907.89
161	Muhlenberg College	\$29,884.68
162	Hartwick College	\$29,817.83
163	Wells College	\$29,726.61
164	Cleveland Institute of Music	\$29,496.96
165	Furman University	\$29,483.41
166	Providence College	\$29,437.23
167	Roanoke College	\$29,422.94
168	Principia College	\$29,406.82
169	California College of the Arts	\$29,398.15
170	Saint Mary's College	\$29,332.76
171	Valparaiso University	\$29,292.99
172	Fairleigh Dickinson University, Florham Campus	\$29,162.75
173	The University of the South	\$29,132.20
174	Stetson University	\$29,102.54
175	University of San Francisco	\$28,981.12
176	Capital University	\$28,926.59
177	Elizabethtown College	\$28,635.93
178	University of Dallas	\$28,624.69
179	Washington College	\$28,613.36
180	Georgetown College	\$28,556.70
181	Loyola University New Orleans	\$28,456.92
182	Saint Louis University	\$28,441.51
183	Monmouth College	\$28,434.61
184	University of Detroit Mercy	\$28,422.84
185	Millsaps College	\$28,410.63
186	Whittier College	\$28,403.11
187	University of the Pacific	\$28,392.76
188	Clark University	\$28,377.67
189	Saint Vincent College	\$28,362.71
190	Sweet Briar College	\$28,359.32
191	Campbell University	\$28,342.72
192	University of La Verne	\$28,303.14
193	Seattle Pacific University	\$28,147.85
194	Bentley University	\$28,017.01
195	Whitworth University	\$27,982.91
196	Randolph College	\$27,870.96
197	Ithaca College	\$27,826.61
198	Elmira College	\$27,661.42
199	Oklahoma Baptist University	\$27,463.65
200	Fairleigh Dickinson University, Metropolitan Campus	\$27,285.82
201	Luther College	\$27,280.24
202	Illinois Moderce University	007.066.65

202	illinois wesieyan University	\$27,200.00
203	Oglethorpe University	\$27,263.31
204	Bellarmine University	\$27,146.16
205	University of Puget Sound	\$27,103.57
206	Bridgewater College	\$27,094.54
207	Soka University of America	\$26,890.22
208	Centenary College of Louisiana	\$26,840.41
209	Alma College	\$26,817.52
210	Mitchell College	\$26,785.36
211	Lebanon Valley College	\$26,767.69
212	Neumann University	\$26,764.86
213	Emory & Henry College	\$26,720.47
214	Wofford College	\$26,645.85
215	Wittenberg University	\$26,600.52



Share



Key Statistics

Need-Based Scholarships & Grants Per Student

- The median amount of need-based aid received by a student is \$13,584.
- The average amount of need-based aid received by a student is \$17,550.

Applicants for Need-Based Aid Scholarships & Grants

- The average amount of need-based applicants per school is 2,730.
- The median amount of need-based applicants per school is 1,502.

Median Available Need-Based Scholarships & Grants Per Type

- The median amount of need-based institutional aid at a given school is \$11,124,630.
- The median amount of need-based state aid at a given school is \$1,978,98.
- The median amount of need-based federal aid at a given school is \$4,085,262.
- The median amount of need-based external aid at a given school is \$526,922.
- The median total amount of need-based aid at a given school is \$25,675,843.

Educated Financial Decisions

Methodology

The data that comprises this report was licensed by LendEDU from Peterson's Financial Aid **Support:**dataset. Data from Peterson's is voluntarily submitted by U.S. colleges and universities support@lendedu.com (mailto:support@lendedu.com) themselves. This particular dataset reflects gifted financial aid in the form of need-based scholarships and grants from institutions, states, the federal government, and external sources.

The Hundres / Reported in the "Key Statistics" sectional Lend II Dud / corporated out to who analysis of the numbers found in the table above.

Home Equity (/blog/category/home-equity/)

The average amount of need-based aid received per student at a given school was calculated by Mortgages (/blog/category/mortgages/) totaling the amounts of need-based aid available at that school and dividing that sum by the total Insurance (/blog/category/insurance/) number of applicants at a given institution.

Pet Insurance (/blog/category/pet-insurance/)

Seconitate of / bog/dff oblyscreaseards/) (https://lendedu.com/our-research/)

Auto Loans (/blog/category/auto-loans/)

Best Companies Author: Mike Brown

Student Loan Refinance (/blog/refinance-student-loans/)

nt Ltamis/tologatrland EDde Mike uses data, usually from surveys and publicly-available resources, to suited tip emerging personal finance trends and tell unique stories. Mike's work, featured in major outlets like The Wall Street Journal and The Washington Post, provides consumers with a Loans (/blog/best-personal-loans) personal finance measuring stick and can help them make informed finance decisions.

Best Pet Insurance (/blog/best-pet-insurance/)

Best HELOCs (/blog/home-equity-line-of-credit/)

Best Home Equity Loans (/blog/home-equity-loans)

Best Tax Relief Companies (/blog/best-tax-relief-companies/)

Company

Blog (/blog/)

About (/about/)

Privacy (/privacy-policy)

Terms of Use (/terms-of-use)

Careers (/careers)

Work With Us (/work-with-us/)

Disclaimer: We try our best to keep the information on our site up to date and accurate. This information may be different than what you see on the websites of the companies we mention. All products and services are presented without warranty.

When evaluating offers, you should review the Terms and Conditions of the product and/or company. Brands, product names,

logos, and other trademarks mentioned on LendEDU are the property of their respective trademark holders. The information we present is for educational purposes only and you should consult a licensed financial professional before making any financial decisions. This site is compensated by third-party advertisers and is not endorsed or affiliated with the U.S. Department of Education.

Copyright © 2021 Shop Tutors, Inc.